RESOLUTION NO. 25-167

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES APPROVING AN EMERGENCY SERVICES OBJECTIVE BASED PLAN

WHEREAS, the City Fire Department presented a multi-year Objective Based Plan to the City Council on January 17, 1995; and

WHEREAS, the Objective Based Plan was drafted to serve as the program, policy and service development and delivery strategy for the Fire Department over the next five - ten years; and

WHEREAS, the City Council appointed an ad hoc Council sub-committee to work with the Department and the Volunteer Firefighter Association to complete the study; and

WHEREAS, the Plan has been revised and expanded to encompass a broader departmental and community service mission renamed "Emergency Services" and is herewith presented for approval;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles does approve the Emergency Services Objective Based Plan attached hereto and included herewith by reference.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the implementation of the Plan is authorized to the degree the Department can carry out the Plan within existing resources and/or the City Council may allocate resources in future operating budgets. Additionally, the staffing component of the Plan will be viewed as a part of an organization-wide staffing plan staff is directed to develop and submit to the City Council in 1997.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 5th day of December, 1995 by the following vote:

AYES:

Heggarty, Iversen, Martin, Picanco & Macklin

NAYS:

None

ASENT:

None

ATTEST:

Richard J. Ramirez, City Clerk